

Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission | Compliance Department 1123 129th Ave. Wayland, MI 49348 | {p} 269.792.1766 {f} 269.792.4119 | www.gltgc.org

Voluntary Self-Exclusion Request											
Name (Last, First, MI):									DOB	3:	
Address:						Phone Numb				:	
City:					State:				Zip Code:		
Height:		Weight:			Eyes	:				Hair:	
D.L. #:	1			State Issued:			GLC Rewards Car		rds Card #	<b>#:</b>	
Date:	Case # (Management Use Only):										
I am requesting the exclusion due to: Problem Gambling: Other: Other:											
For the following time period: 1 Year Exclusion: Permanent Exclusion:											
This is notice to you that, per your request, the Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission ("Commission") hereby revokes any permissions to enter the buildings and/or property of the Gun Lake Casino or to participate in any gaming offered by the Gun Lake Casino. Hereafter, any entry by you onto any such property shall constitute a trespass and shall be reported as such to appropriate law enforcement officials. The Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Ordinance, §11.15, mandates that while you are excluded from Gun Lake Casino, no jackpot winnings can be paid to you and that any jackpots won will be forfeited to the Gun Lake Tribe. If you are requesting a 1-year exclusion, and you are found to have violated the terms of the exclusion within that year, you will be automatically moved to the permanent exclusion list. By signing this notice, the undersigned has agreed to be voluntarily excluded from Gun Lake Casino property for the length of time indicated above.											
Under this voluntary exclusion, I understand: (Undersigned Initials)											
I do not have permission to be on Gun Lake Casino property.											
	I am ineligible for any free play, dining offers, comps, or any type of promotional offers.										
Any jackpots won during this exclusion will be forfeited to the Gun Lake Tribe.  If I am found on property, this shall constitute as trespassing and shall be reported to appropriate law enforcement.											
	This ban will remain in effect for the time indicated above, unless I request an extension.										
Reinstateme	Reinstatement and removal from Exclusion List:										

- Patrons who have requested self-exclusion for one year will be automatically reinstated after 365 days, provided that the Commission finds no record of them violating the self-exclusion.
- Patrons who are permanently self-excluded may submit a request for reinstatement directly to the Commission Board after 365 days have passed from the initial exclusion.
- Reinstatement requests must be in writing and may only be made once during any one year period.
- At their discretion, the Commission Board may hold a hearing for reinstatement requests and may grant reinstatement with a simple majority vote. All hearings will be conducted pursuant to GLTGC Rules and Regulations.



## Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission | Compliance Department 1123 129th Ave. Wayland, MI 49348 | {p} 269.792.1766 {f} 269.792.4119 | www.gltgc.org

After completing the information on the previous page, signature confirmation is required to indicate that all applicable information has been reviewed and is accurate. Please have the Voluntary Self-Exclusion Request validated in one of the following manners:

- Obtain a witness signature from a Gun Lake Casino Team Member or Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission employee. (Witness must confirm the identity of the person requesting the Self-Exclusion through valid photo ID.)
- Have the form notarized by a Notary Public and mail completed form, along with a copy of Driver's License or other valid form of ID, to the Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission at the address above.

UNDERSIGNED PRINTED NAME	DATE	
UNDERSIGNED SIGNATURE	_	
Undersigned Signal Ure		
WITNESS (Gun Lake Casino Team Member or Gun Lake Tribal Gaming Commission personnel, if applicable)	DATE	
WITNESS, MY HAND AND NOTARY SEAL, 7	ΓHIS DAY OF	<del>,</del>
NOTARY PUBLIC (WRITTEN SIGNATURE)	-	
NOTARY PUBLIC (PRINTED SIGNATURE)	-	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	-	
COUNTY OF RESIDENCE	-	
INITIALS:		